
Saint Francis (2-9,0-0 NEC) -vs- Temple (6-5,0-0 American)
12/14/25 at The Liacouras Center, Philadelphia, PA

 
 

 
 
Saint Francis 67

Temple 95

Date: 12/14/25
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 2,043
Site: The Liacouras Center, Philadelphia, PA
Referees: DJ Carstensen, Tony Chiazza, Jason Baker

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Francis 24 43 67
Temple 47 48 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Wicks,Skylar * 30 8-17 5-8 1-1 1-5 6 1 0 2 0 1 22
02 Russell,Zion * 37 5-14 0-4 4-4 0-3 3 2 7 1 0 1 14
21 Liberis,Gestin * 29 3-4 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 5 1 1 3 0 8
15 Payne,Victor * 18 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 1 5
00 Moncrief,Chris * 29 2-8 0-2 0-1 1-1 2 1 4 3 0 1 4
04 Martino Jr.,Ralph 22 2-6 1-3 0-2 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 5
55 Harrison,Ahmad 6 2-4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
03 Russell,Brandon 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
20 Tweedy,Cameron 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
07 Papadatos,Paris 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Weaver III,Melvin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-61 8-23 7-13 10-19 29 15 14 12 4 5 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-33   30.30% 2-13   15.38% 2-5   40.00%
Second Half 16-28   57.14% 6-10   60.00% 5-8   62.50%
Total 26-61   42.6% 8-23   34.8% 7-13   53.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Ford,Derrian * 34 8-15 5-5 3-4 2-4 6 1 2 0 0 0 24
25 Tobiason,Aiden * 34 6-9 4-5 3-3 0-4 4 2 3 2 0 0 19
00 Griffiths,Gavin * 29 6-9 5-8 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 17
32 Mason,Jordan * 34 6-10 1-4 2-2 0-5 5 3 9 0 0 1 15
01 Felt,Jamai * 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 2 1 4
07 Wallace,Cam 16 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 4 0 1 0 4
11 Durodola,Babatunde 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 1 0 4
13 Gal,Connor 2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
02 Bryant Jr.,Ayuba 13 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2
10 Gilyard,Masiah 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
04 Keita,Mohamed 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
08 Mahoney,Spencer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-57 15-25 12-14 3-27 30 12 23 9 6 5 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-26   65.38% 10-14   71.43% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 17-31   54.84% 5-11   45.45% 9-10   90.00%
Total 34-57   59.6% 15-25   60.0% 12-14   85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Temple
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,VICTOR 19:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,DERRIAN
19:08 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,DERRIAN

-- ASSIST  by MASON,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by MONCRIEF,CHRIS(in the paint) 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by FELT,JAMAI
18:29 MISS LAYUP by MASON,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WICKS,SKYLAR --
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,ZION(in the paint) 18:12 2-3 H 1

17:52 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by TOBIASON,AIDEN
-- ASSIST  by MASON,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by WICKS,SKYLAR 17:32
17:32 STEAL  by MASON,JORDAN

FOUL  by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 17:27
17:27 MISS FT by FORD,DERRIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:27 2-7 H 5 GOOD FT by FORD,DERRIAN

MISS JUMPER by LIBERIS,GESTIN 17:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JORDAN

16:46 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by WICKS,SKYLAR --
MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,ZION(in the paint) 16:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:28 SUB OUT by FELT,JAMAI
16:28 SUB IN by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
16:17 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,ZION 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
15:39 2-12 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MASON,JORDAN
15:12 FOUL  by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:12
SUB OUT by WICKS,SKYLAR 15:12
SUB OUT by PAYNE,VICTOR 15:12
SUB IN by MARTINO JR.,RALPH 15:12
SUB IN by PAPADATOS,PARIS 15:12
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,ZION 15:12 3-12 H 9
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,ZION 15:12 4-12 H 8

14:59 MISS 3PTR by MASON,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,ZION --
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,ZION(in the paint) 14:35 6-12 H 6
ASSIST  by MONCRIEF,CHRIS --

14:12 6-14 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,DERRIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE

MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,ZION(in the paint) 13:44
13:44 BLOCK  by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,DERRIAN
13:21 MISS JUMPER by FORD,DERRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LIBERIS,GESTIN --
MISS 3PTR by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 12:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JORDAN
12:49 6-16 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LIBERIS,GESTIN(in the paint) 12:29 8-16 H 8
ASSIST  by RUSSELL,ZION --

12:14 MISS 3PTR by MASON,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

12:12 SUB OUT by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN



12:12 SUB OUT by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
12:12 SUB OUT by TOBIASON,AIDEN
12:12 SUB IN by KEITA,MOHAMED
12:12 SUB IN by WALLACE,CAM
12:12 SUB IN by GILYARD,MASIAH

SUB OUT by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 12:12
SUB OUT by LIBERIS,GESTIN 12:12
SUB IN by PAYNE,VICTOR 12:12
SUB IN by TWEEDY,CAMERON 12:12
MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,ZION(in the paint) 11:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51
SUB OUT by PAPADATOS,PARIS 11:51
SUB IN by WICKS,SKYLAR 11:51
MISS JUMPER by WICKS,SKYLAR(in the paint) 11:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MARTINO JR.,RALPH(in the paint) 11:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:05 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,CAM

REBOUND DEF by WICKS,SKYLAR --
TURNOVER  by PAYNE,VICTOR 10:55

10:55 SUB OUT by MASON,JORDAN
10:55 SUB IN by TOBIASON,AIDEN
10:42 8-19 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by TOBIASON,AIDEN
10:34 FOUL  by GILYARD,MASIAH

MISS FT by MARTINO JR.,RALPH(fastbreak) 10:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MARTINO JR.,RALPH(fastbreak) 10:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TOBIASON,AIDEN
10:21 MISS LAYUP by FORD,DERRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,VICTOR --
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,VICTOR 10:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GILYARD,MASIAH
10:01 TURNOVER  by GILYARD,MASIAH

STEAL  by PAYNE,VICTOR 10:01
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,VICTOR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:57 10-19 H 9
FOUL  by PAYNE,VICTOR 09:38

09:38 SUB OUT by KEITA,MOHAMED
09:38 SUB OUT by GILYARD,MASIAH
09:38 SUB IN by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
09:38 SUB IN by BRYANT JR.,AYUBA

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,ZION 09:38
SUB OUT by TWEEDY,CAMERON 09:38
SUB IN by LIBERIS,GESTIN 09:38
SUB IN by HARRISON,AHMAD 09:38

09:25 10-22 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,DERRIAN
-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,CAM

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,AHMAD 08:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:55 FOUL  by BRYANT JR.,AYUBA
08:55 SUB OUT by FORD,DERRIAN
08:55 SUB IN by MASON,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by MARTINO JR.,RALPH(in the paint) 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN

08:27 10-25 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MASON,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,CAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:24
SUB OUT by MARTINO JR.,RALPH 08:24
SUB OUT by WICKS,SKYLAR 08:24
SUB OUT by PAYNE,VICTOR 08:24
SUB IN by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 08:24



SUB IN by RUSSELL,ZION 08:24
SUB IN by PAPADATOS,PARIS 08:24
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,AHMAD(in the paint) 08:03 12-25 H 13

08:03 FOUL  by WALLACE,CAM
MISS FT by HARRISON,AHMAD 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TOBIASON,AIDEN
FOUL  by LIBERIS,GESTIN 07:51
FOUL  by LIBERIS,GESTIN 07:41

07:41 12-26 H 14 GOOD FT by BRYANT JR.,AYUBA
SUB OUT by LIBERIS,GESTIN 07:41
SUB IN by MARTINO JR.,RALPH 07:41

07:41 12-27 H 15 GOOD FT by BRYANT JR.,AYUBA
MISS LAYUP by PAPADATOS,PARIS(in the paint) 07:22

07:22 BLOCK  by WALLACE,CAM
REBOUND OFF by PAPADATOS,PARIS --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,AHMAD 07:17 15-27 H 12
ASSIST  by PAPADATOS,PARIS --

07:03 15-30 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
-- ASSIST  by MASON,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,ZION 06:34
REBOUND OFF by MONCRIEF,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by MONCRIEF,CHRIS(in the paint) 06:29 17-30 H 13

06:13 TURNOVER  by TOBIASON,AIDEN
STEAL  by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 06:13
MISS 3PTR by PAPADATOS,PARIS 05:59
REBOUND OFF by MARTINO JR.,RALPH --
MISS 3PTR by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 05:45

05:45 BLOCK  by BRYANT JR.,AYUBA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:43

05:43 SUB OUT by BRYANT JR.,AYUBA
05:43 SUB OUT by WALLACE,CAM
05:43 SUB IN by FELT,JAMAI
05:43 SUB IN by FORD,DERRIAN

SUB OUT by PAPADATOS,PARIS 05:43
SUB IN by WICKS,SKYLAR 05:43

05:31 17-32 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by FELT,JAMAI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MASON,JORDAN

MISS DUNK by RUSSELL,ZION(in the paint) 05:19
05:19 BLOCK  by FELT,JAMAI

-- REBOUND DEF by TOBIASON,AIDEN
05:10 17-35 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FORD,DERRIAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:07
SUB OUT by HARRISON,AHMAD 05:07
SUB IN by LIBERIS,GESTIN 05:07
TURNOVER  by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 04:45

04:45 STEAL  by FELT,JAMAI
04:28 17-37 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN

MISS 3PTR by MARTINO JR.,RALPH 04:15
REBOUND OFF by MARTINO JR.,RALPH --
GOOD 3PTR by WICKS,SKYLAR 04:09 20-37 H 17
ASSIST  by MARTINO JR.,RALPH --

03:48 20-39 H 19 GOOD DUNK by TOBIASON,AIDEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MONCRIEF,CHRIS(in the paint) 03:30

03:30 BLOCK  by FELT,JAMAI
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,DERRIAN

03:25 20-41 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,DERRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WICKS,SKYLAR 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:56

02:56 SUB OUT by FELT,JAMAI



02:56 SUB IN by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
SUB OUT by MARTINO JR.,RALPH 02:56
SUB IN by RUSSELL,BRANDON 02:56

02:36 MISS LAYUP by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LIBERIS,GESTIN --
MISS 3PTR by WICKS,SKYLAR 02:23

02:23 BLOCK  by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JORDAN

02:16 20-44 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MASON,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by MONCRIEF,CHRIS(in the paint) 01:56 22-44 H 22
ASSIST  by RUSSELL,ZION --

01:37 22-47 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by TOBIASON,AIDEN
-- ASSIST  by MASON,JORDAN

FOUL  by LIBERIS,GESTIN 01:10
TURNOVER  by LIBERIS,GESTIN 01:10

01:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by LIBERIS,GESTIN 01:10
SUB IN by TWEEDY,CAMERON 01:10

00:39 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WICKS,SKYLAR 00:20
REBOUND OFF by TWEEDY,CAMERON --
GOOD TIPIN by TWEEDY,CAMERON(in the paint) 00:17 24-47 H 23

00:00 MISS JUMPER by TOBIASON,AIDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Temple
20:00 SUB OUT by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
20:00 SUB IN by FELT,JAMAI

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,BRANDON 20:00
SUB OUT by TWEEDY,CAMERON 20:00
SUB IN by PAYNE,VICTOR 20:00
SUB IN by LIBERIS,GESTIN 20:00
MISS JUMPER by WICKS,SKYLAR 19:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
19:35 TURNOVER  by FELT,JAMAI

STEAL  by WICKS,SKYLAR 19:35
GOOD LAYUP by LIBERIS,GESTIN(in the paint) 19:21 26-47 H 21
ASSIST  by MONCRIEF,CHRIS --

19:02 MISS 3PTR by TOBIASON,AIDEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 18:39

18:09 MISS JUMPER by FORD,DERRIAN
BLOCK  by PAYNE,VICTOR 18:09

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:08 TURNOVER  by TEAM
17:56 FOUL  by TOBIASON,AIDEN

MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,ZION 17:52
-- REBOUND DEF by FELT,JAMAI

17:48 TURNOVER  by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
STEAL  by RUSSELL,ZION 17:48
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,ZION(in the paint) 17:45 28-47 H 19

17:30 28-49 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by TOBIASON,AIDEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by PAYNE,VICTOR 17:30
SUB OUT by WICKS,SKYLAR 17:30
SUB IN by PAPADATOS,PARIS 17:30

17:30 28-50 H 22 GOOD FT by TOBIASON,AIDEN
17:16 FOUL  by FELT,JAMAI

MISS FT by LIBERIS,GESTIN 17:16



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
17:16 SUB OUT by FELT,JAMAI
17:16 SUB IN by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE

MISS FT by LIBERIS,GESTIN 17:16
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,DERRIAN

17:06 MISS LAYUP by FORD,DERRIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,DERRIAN

17:02 28-52 H 24 GOOD TIPIN by FORD,DERRIAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MONCRIEF,CHRIS(in the paint) 16:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JORDAN
FOUL  by RUSSELL,ZION 16:31

16:31 28-53 H 25 GOOD FT by FORD,DERRIAN
16:31 SUB OUT by MASON,JORDAN
16:31 SUB IN by WALLACE,CAM

SUB OUT by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 16:31
SUB OUT by PAYNE,VICTOR 16:31
SUB IN by MARTINO JR.,RALPH 16:31
SUB IN by WICKS,SKYLAR 16:31

16:31 28-54 H 26 GOOD FT by FORD,DERRIAN
16:21 FOUL  by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE

GOOD 3PTR by WICKS,SKYLAR 16:19 31-54 H 23
ASSIST  by LIBERIS,GESTIN --

16:01 MISS LAYUP by TOBIASON,AIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LIBERIS,GESTIN --
MISS LAYUP by WICKS,SKYLAR(in the paint) 15:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
FOUL  by WICKS,SKYLAR 15:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:35

15:32 TURNOVER  by TOBIASON,AIDEN
MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,ZION(in the paint) 15:18
REBOUND OFF by LIBERIS,GESTIN --

15:16 FOUL  by FORD,DERRIAN
GOOD FT by LIBERIS,GESTIN 15:16 32-54 H 22

15:16 SUB OUT by TOBIASON,AIDEN
15:16 SUB IN by MASON,JORDAN

GOOD FT by LIBERIS,GESTIN 15:16 33-54 H 21
15:04 33-57 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,DERRIAN

MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,ZION 14:45
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PAPADATOS,PARIS 14:43
SUB IN by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 14:43

14:18 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,CAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LIBERIS,GESTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINO JR.,RALPH 13:57 36-57 H 21
ASSIST  by MONCRIEF,CHRIS --

13:33 36-59 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,CAM

GOOD JUMPER by WICKS,SKYLAR 13:18 38-59 H 21
12:56 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,ZION --
GOOD 3PTR by WICKS,SKYLAR(fastbreak) 12:49 41-59 H 18
ASSIST  by RUSSELL,ZION --

12:29 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by LIBERIS,GESTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by WICKS,SKYLAR 12:19 44-59 H 15
ASSIST  by RUSSELL,ZION --

12:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:18

12:18 SUB OUT by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
12:18 SUB OUT by WALLACE,CAM
12:18 SUB OUT by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
12:18 SUB IN by FELT,JAMAI



12:18 SUB IN by GILYARD,MASIAH
12:18 SUB IN by TOBIASON,AIDEN
11:56 44-61 H 17 GOOD DUNK by FELT,JAMAI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOBIASON,AIDEN
MISS 3PTR by MARTINO JR.,RALPH 11:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GILYARD,MASIAH
FOUL  by MARTINO JR.,RALPH 11:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:33

11:17 44-63 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by RUSSELL,ZION 11:17

11:17 44-64 H 20 GOOD FT by MASON,JORDAN
11:00 FOUL  by TOBIASON,AIDEN

TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,ZION 10:47
10:47 STEAL  by GILYARD,MASIAH
10:32 MISS 3PTR by GILYARD,MASIAH

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,ZION --
GOOD LAYUP by WICKS,SKYLAR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:25 46-64 H 18

10:25 FOUL  by MASON,JORDAN
10:25 SUB OUT by GILYARD,MASIAH
10:25 SUB IN by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN

GOOD FT by WICKS,SKYLAR(fastbreak) 10:25 47-64 H 17
10:03 MISS LAYUP by FORD,DERRIAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LIBERIS,GESTIN 10:03
-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,DERRIAN

09:56 MISS LAYUP by FORD,DERRIAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LIBERIS,GESTIN 09:56
REBOUND DEF by WICKS,SKYLAR --
GOOD 3PTR by WICKS,SKYLAR(fastbreak) 09:49 50-64 H 14
ASSIST  by RUSSELL,ZION --
FOUL  by LIBERIS,GESTIN 09:24
SUB OUT by LIBERIS,GESTIN 09:24
SUB IN by PAYNE,VICTOR 09:24

09:18 50-67 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
-- ASSIST  by FELT,JAMAI

MISS 3PTR by WICKS,SKYLAR 08:59
REBOUND OFF by WICKS,SKYLAR --
MISS LAYUP by WICKS,SKYLAR(in the paint) 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by FELT,JAMAI
08:45 50-69 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,JORDAN(in the paint)
08:34 FOUL  by MASON,JORDAN
08:34 SUB OUT by FELT,JAMAI
08:34 SUB IN by BRYANT JR.,AYUBA

SUB OUT by WICKS,SKYLAR 08:34
SUB IN by TWEEDY,CAMERON 08:34
MISS FT by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 08:34

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:09 50-71 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by MASON,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORD,DERRIAN
FOUL  by TWEEDY,CAMERON 08:09

08:09 50-72 H 22 GOOD FT by MASON,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,ZION(in the paint) 07:54 52-72 H 20
FOUL  by MARTINO JR.,RALPH 07:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:34
SUB OUT by PAYNE,VICTOR 07:34
SUB OUT by TWEEDY,CAMERON 07:34
SUB IN by WICKS,SKYLAR 07:34
SUB IN by LIBERIS,GESTIN 07:34

07:34 52-73 H 21 GOOD FT by TOBIASON,AIDEN
07:34 52-74 H 22 GOOD FT by TOBIASON,AIDEN

MISS LAYUP by MONCRIEF,CHRIS(in the paint) 07:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT JR.,AYUBA

07:05 MISS LAYUP by FORD,DERRIAN(in the paint)



BLOCK  by LIBERIS,GESTIN 07:05
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:52 FOUL  by MASON,JORDAN
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,ZION 06:52 53-74 H 21
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,ZION 06:52 54-74 H 20

06:26 MISS 3PTR by MASON,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by MONCRIEF,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINO JR.,RALPH(in the paint) 06:17 56-74 H 18
ASSIST  by MONCRIEF,CHRIS --

06:14 SUB OUT by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
06:14 SUB IN by GILYARD,MASIAH
06:02 56-76 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by GILYARD,MASIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOBIASON,AIDEN
TURNOVER  by WICKS,SKYLAR 05:47
SUB OUT by MARTINO JR.,RALPH 05:38
SUB IN by PAYNE,VICTOR 05:38

05:28 56-79 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by TOBIASON,AIDEN
-- ASSIST  by MASON,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 05:22
05:22 SUB OUT by GILYARD,MASIAH
05:22 SUB IN by WALLACE,CAM

SUB OUT by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 05:22
SUB IN by RUSSELL,BRANDON 05:22

05:12 56-82 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,DERRIAN
-- ASSIST  by MASON,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by LIBERIS,GESTIN(in the paint) 04:56 58-82 H 24
ASSIST  by RUSSELL,ZION --

04:35 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,CAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,VICTOR 04:19 61-82 H 21
ASSIST  by RUSSELL,ZION --

03:56 61-85 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,DERRIAN
-- ASSIST  by BRYANT JR.,AYUBA

GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,ZION(in the paint) 03:41 63-85 H 22
FOUL  by LIBERIS,GESTIN 03:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:12

03:12 SUB OUT by FORD,DERRIAN
03:12 SUB IN by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE

SUB OUT by LIBERIS,GESTIN 03:12
SUB IN by TWEEDY,CAMERON 03:12

03:12 MISS FT by BRYANT JR.,AYUBA
REBOUND DEF by WICKS,SKYLAR --
MISS LAYUP by WICKS,SKYLAR(in the paint) 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TOBIASON,AIDEN
02:57 63-87 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOBIASON,AIDEN
GOOD LAYUP by WICKS,SKYLAR(in the paint) 02:42 65-87 H 22

02:25 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,CAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by PAYNE,VICTOR 02:23
02:23 65-88 H 23 GOOD FT by WALLACE,CAM
02:23 SUB OUT by MASON,JORDAN
02:23 SUB IN by GAL,CONNOR

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,ZION 02:23
SUB OUT by WICKS,SKYLAR 02:23
SUB IN by PAPADATOS,PARIS 02:23
SUB IN by HARRISON,AHMAD 02:23

02:23 65-89 H 24 GOOD FT by WALLACE,CAM
TURNOVER  by PAYNE,VICTOR 02:15

02:15 STEAL  by BRYANT JR.,AYUBA
02:11 65-91 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by GAL,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,BRANDON 01:52



01:52 SUB OUT by TOBIASON,AIDEN
01:52 SUB IN by MAHONEY,SPENCER

SUB OUT by PAYNE,VICTOR 01:52
SUB IN by WEAVER III,MELVIN 01:52

01:25 65-93 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRYANT JR.,AYUBA

MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,AHMAD 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,CAM

00:53 65-95 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by GAL,CONNOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,CAM

TURNOVER  by HARRISON,AHMAD 00:36
00:36 STEAL  by BRYANT JR.,AYUBA
00:32 TURNOVER  by BRYANT JR.,AYUBA

STEAL  by RUSSELL,BRANDON 00:32
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,BRANDON(in the paint) 00:29 67-95 H 28

00:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM


